DS760SL Series
760 Watts Bulk Front End
Electrical Speci! cations
Input
Input ra nge (operating): 90 - 264 Vac
Input range (nominal): 115 / 230 Vac Input through IEC connector
Frequency: 47 - 63 Hz
Input fusing: Internal 10 A fuses

5.0 Vsb output
Overtemperature protection: 10 - 15 ˚C above safe operating area Both PFC and output converter monitored
Ordering Information
Model Number
O/P Voltage
Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Minimum
Current
Maximum
Current
Output
Ripple P/P
Stand-by
Voltage
Air Flow
DS760SL-3 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 62.3 A 120 mV 5.0 V @ 2.4 A Standard
DS760SL-3-001 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 50.0 A 120 mV 5.0 V @ 2.4 A Reverse
DS760SL-3-002 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 62.3 A 120 mV 3.3 V @ 2.4 A Standard
DS760SL-3-003 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 50.0 A 120 mV 3.3 V @ 2.4 A Reverse
DS760SL Series Data Sheet
Outputs - All Models
TPWOK_Off_
AC Input
Timing Diagram